
Date :- 09.05.2019 

To 
The Returning Officer Cum Deputy Commissioner 
U.'f. - Chandigarh for 
General Election - Lok Sabha - 2019 

From 
Sh. Avinash Singh Sharma 
A Candidate from Chandigarh of Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
#2207 , Sector - 45 C , Chandigarh 

Subject:- Reply of Notice regarding Understatement of expenditure in 
Election Expenditure Register Vide Memo No :­
DEO/EMC/Lok Sabha Election - 2019/69 dated - 07.05.2019. 

Sir 

This is to state that I got a Notice from you regarding Understatement of expenditure in 
Election Expenditure Register Vide Memo No :- DEO/E MC/Lok Sabha Election -
2019/69 dated - 07.05.2019. 

I want to clarify that there are many Items ( Events ) according to above noted Memo on 
which nothing has been spent by me , that has been spent by the Party. Some Items needs 
rectification on rate issue , by verifying the receipt received by the concerned supplier 
Annexed herewith in the Patiy's President reply letter with lhe documentary evidence on 
the Items (Events) spent by the Party which may kindly be verified simultaneously. 

I want to clarify on each and every Items ( Events ) mentioned in the abovenoted Memo 
as follows :-

Item (Event) No:- 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 - ii, 8 - ii, 9 - ii, 10 - i, iii, iv, v, vi, xii, xiii, 
xiv, 11 - ii, 12 , 13 - ii, 14 - ii, 18 - v, vi, vii, 19, 21 - v , vi, viii , x, xi, xii & 23 -
I, ii , iii, iv, v are the Items (Events) on which the total amount was spent by the Party 
, on the above noted Items ( Events ) the amount should be incurred upon Party's head 
and the rest Items (Events ) amount other than the above noted Items ( Events ) may be 
incurred upon my head with rectifications which are as follows with details :-

ltem (Event) No :- 7 - i - Quantity & Rate is acceptable including fuel . 

Item (Event) No :- 8 - i - Quantity &Rate is acceptable including fuel . 

Item (Event) No :- 9 - i - Quantity & Rate is acceptable including fuel . 

Page 1 of 6 



Item (Event) No :-10 - ii - Not Acceptable - Wrong Information. 

Item (Event) No ;- 10 - vii , viii & x - Not Acceptable - Wrong Information . 

Item ( Event ) No :- 10 - xi - Same vehicle - as it is used in canvassing & in Public 
Meeting hence no question of spending amount twice on same day of same vehicle. 

Item (Event) No:- 11 - i - Not Acceptable - on the issue of Rate as the rate mentioned 
is Rs/-880.00 including fuel as it is in Item (Event) No 7 & 8 and the rate here has been 
mentioned Rs/-1500.00. 

Item (Event) No :- 13 - i - Not Acceptable - on the issue of Rate as the rate mentioned 
is Rs/-880.00 including fuel as it is in Item ( Event ) No 7 & 8 and the rate here has been 
mentioned Rs/-1500.00. 

Item (Event) No:- 14 - i - Not Acceptable - on the issue of Rate as the rate mentioned 
is Rs/-880.00 including fuel as it is in Item (Event) No 7 & 8 and the rate here has been 
mentioned Rs/-1500.00. 

Item ( Event ) No :- 18 - i - Same vehicle - as it is used in canvassing & in Public 
Meeting hence no question of spending amount twice on same day of same vehicle. 

Item (Event) No :- 18 - ii - Not Acceptable - Wrong Information . 

Item (Event) No :- 18 - iii - Not Acceptable - Wrong Information . 

Item (Event) No :- 18 - iv - Not Acceptable - Wrong Information . 

Item (Event) No :- 21 - i & ii - Same vehicle - as it is used in canvassing & in Public 
Meeting hence no question of spending amount twice on same day of same vehicle. 

Item (Event) No:- 21- iii - Not acceptable - Rate is Rs/- 1300.00 only instead of Rs/-
1500.00 

Item (Event) No :- 21 - iv - Not Accepted - Rate expensed was Rs/-100 per two 
wheeler including fuel instead of Rs/-500.00. 

Item (Event) No :- 21 - vii & ix - Accepted. 

Item (Event) No :- 21 - xiii, xiv & xv - Not Accepted - Wrong Information - No Flex 
was Used. 

Item (Event) No :- 21 - xvi - Not Accepted - Same vehicle - as it is used in canvassing 
& in Public Meeting hence no question of spending amount twice on same day of same 
vehicle. 

Page 2 of 6 

https://Rs/-500.00
https://Rs/-1300.00
https://Rs/-1500.00
https://Rs/-880.00
https://Rs/-1500.00
https://Rs/-880.00
https://Rs/-1500.00
https://Rs/-880.00


\ 

(5) 

Item ( Event ) No :- 22 - Not Accepted - On the issue of Quantity & Rate - Quantity 
was 5 instead of 8 & Rate was - Rs/-1300.00 including fuel instead ofRs/-1500.00 
So this is to request you to rectify the Items ( Events ) separately mentioned above 
acc,,)[dingly of the Party & of the Candidate. 

fJ. Thanking You 
nV~~, _<;1t-"vn~J S'/-Jf/ !2hcz. 

( AVINASH SINGH SHARMA) 
A Candidate of Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency 

#2207 , Sector - 45 C , Chandigarh 

Page 3 of 6 

https://ofRs/-1500.00
https://Rs/-1300.00


Date :- 09.05.2019 

To 
The Returning Officer Cum Deputy Commissioner 
U.T. - Chandigarh for 
General Election - Lok Sabha - 2019 

From 
Kamal Kishore 
National President 
Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
#2207 , Sector - 45 C , Chandigarh 

Subject :- Reply of Notice regarding Understatement of expenditure in 
Election Expenditure Register Vide Memo No :- DEO/EMC/Lok Sabha 
Election - 2019/69 dated - 07.05.2019. 

Sir 
This is to inform you that I got a Information from my Candidate Avinash Singh Sharma 
a candidate of this Party from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency regarding 
Understatement of expenditure in Election Expenditure Register Vide Memo No :­
DEO/EMC/Lok Sabha Election - 2019/69 dated -07.05.2019. 

I want to clarify that there are many items ( Events ) which has been spent by our party 
fund and not from the Candidate's fund and the Candidate Avinash Singh Sharma a 
candidate of this Party from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency is least concerned 
about the items ( events ) stated in the abovementioned memo. The items ( Events ) on 
which the Party's Fund has been spent are as follows parawise ( sl.no. event wise ) 
according to your abovenoted Memo:-

Item (Event) No 01 :- This both amount is from Party's Fund. The rate mentioned in 
Memo is not correct i.e. Rs/-12/- Per Unit instead of 0.50 Paise & Rs/- 1.00 Per Unit. 

Item (Event) No 02 :- This amount is from Party's Fund. The rate mentioned in Memo 
is not correct i.e. Rs/-12/- Per Unit instead of Rs/- 1.00 Per Unit. 

Item (Event) No 03 :- This amount is from Party's Fund. The rate mentioned in Memo 
is not correct i.e. Rs/-12/- Per Unit instead of Rs/- 1.00 Per Unit. 

Item (Event) No 04 :- This both amount is from Party's Fund. The rate mentioned in 
Memo is not correct i. e. Rs/-1.00/- Per Unit instead of Rs/- 2.00 Per Unit. 

Page 4 of 6 

https://Rs/-2.00
https://Rs/-1.00
https://Rs/-1.00
https://Rs/-1.00


(9 

Item (Event) No 06 :- This amount is from Party's Fund. 

Item ( Event ) No 07 - ii :- Loud Speaker & Microphone - This is the property of the 
Party , it has been given to the candidate A vinash Singh Sharma a candidate of this Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency for campaigning in his Constituency 
without rent. 

Item ( Event ) No 08 - ii :- Loud Speaker & Microphone - This is the property of the 
Party , it has been given to the candidate A vinash Singh Sharma a candidate of this Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency for campaigning in his Constituency 
without rent. 

Item (Event) No 09- ii :- Loud Speaker & Microphone - This is the property of the 
Party , it has been given to the candidate Avinash Singh Sharma a candidate of this Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency for campaigning in his Constituency 
without rent. 

Item ( Event ) No 10 - i :- This amount is from Party's Fund. The rate mentioned in 
Memo is not correct i.e. Rs/-20/- Per Unit instead of Rs/- 1.00 Per Unit. 

Item ( Event ) No 10 - iii , iv , v , vi , xii , xiii & xiv :- This is the property of the Pa11y , 
it has been given to the candidate A vinash Singh Sharma a candidate of this Party from 
Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency for campaigning in his Constituency without 
rent. 

Item (Event) No 11 - ii :- Loud Speaker & Microphone - This is the property of the 
Party , it has been given to the candidate A vinash Singh Sharma a candidate of this Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency for campaigning in his Constituency 
without rent. 

Item (Event) No 12 :- This amount is from Party's Fund. The rate mentioned in Memo 
is not correct i.e. Rs/-12/- Per Unit instead of Rs/- 1.00 Per Unit. 

Item (Event) No 13 - ii :- Loud Speaker & Microphone - This is the property of the 
Party , it has been given to the candidate Avinash Singh Sharma a candidate of this Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency for campaigning in his Constituency 
without rent. 

Item (Event) No 14 - ii :- Loud Speaker & Microphone - This is the property of the 
Party , it has been given to the candidate Avinash Singh Sharma a candidate of this Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency for campaigning in his Constituency 
without rent. 

Item ( Event ) No 18 - v , vi , vii :- This is the property of the Party , it has been given 
to the candidate Avinash Singh Sharma a candidate of this Party from Chandigarh 
Parliamentary Constituency for campaigning in his Constituency without rent. 

Item (Event) No 19 :- This Item's (Event's) amount is from Party's Fund which has 
already been clarified in Item (Event) No 04 of this Reply Letter. 

Page 5 of 6 

https://Rs/-1.00
https://Rs/-1.00


Item (Event) No 21 - v - Plastic Caps :- This amount is from Party' s Fund. The rate 
mentioned in Memo is not correct i.e. Rs/-20/- Per Unit instead of Rs/- 1.00 Per Unit. 

Item (Event) No 21 - vi.,. Party Muferal :- This both amount is from Party's Fund. 
The rate mentioned in Memo is not correct i.e. Rs/-1.00/- Per Unit instead of Rs/- 2.00 
Per Unit 

Item (Event) No 21-viii - Party Muferal :- This amount is from Party's Fund. 

Item (Event) No 23 - i - '.- This Item's (Event's) amow1t is from Party's Fund the rate 
mentioned in Memo is not correct i.e. Rs/-12/- Per Unit instead ofRs/-1.36 Per Unit 

Item (Event) No 23 - ii , iii , iv , v - :- This Item's (Event's) amount is from Party 's 
Fund as till these dates no Party did these items (events) 

Xerox Copies of all the related receipts received is Annexed herewith to this reply letter 
for yo ur kind perusal. 

So, this is to request you to rectify the Items ( Events ) mentioned above in the Party's 
Fund not on the head of the Candidate Avinash Singh Sharma a candidate of thi s Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency. 

This is for your Information & Needful!. 

Page 6 of 6 

https://ofRs/-1.36
https://Rs/-2.00
https://Rs/-1.00


JAGJI PUBLISHI 
TAX INVOIC 

• T. T • 
Qua lity Offs t Pnnt rs & Publisher of Rozana Spokesman 

D 12 l1 1dust1 1<1I /\re;:i, PllcJSf'-1, fv1oha l1 PunJah !.)hone 017? 304 7673 74 
Adm in Office 3037 . S-,ctor 19-D. Cha11d1ga1h i' r1one 2::)4 2033 I- ax b013421 

GST 03AABCJ2?00P1 ZX HSN/ AC RC NO 6029821 Dt 10/02105 
' ·, 

CHANDIGARH Kl AAWAJ PARTY INVOIC NO. Jr9429 P.O. NO.: 
# 2207 SECTOR 45 - C 

DATED: 16 03.201 9 DAT D: 16 03 2019CHANDIGAR H 

STAT CODE 04 

S.NO LOT NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT 

12929 LEAFLETS QTY !5000 ( 2 PAG S) @ 0.50 G,000 0.50 2,500 00 

2 12930 LEAFLETS Ql Y ( 4 PAG r: ) 5000 @ 1 5,000 1 00 5,000.00 

( DU.IVU ~l) ON 07 c:1 2019 CJ-IALL/\N NO 161 51 ) 

Remarks: LEAFLETS H N COD[ 4901 TOTAL 7,500 00 

IGST 5.0% 375.00 

NIL 0 00 

NIL 0 00 
/ Tl1is is a Computer G nerated Invoice 

CA RIAGE CHARGES 0 00 

Amount Chargeable ( In Words ) 
GRAND TOTAL t ,8tb 0Ll

Seven Thousand [ighl Hund1-cci d S v ,nty F1v Only 

Terms & Conditions 
JAGJIT PUBLISHING CO. PVT. L·:-o.

1f payment 1s not made w1th1ng 15 days of t11 c pr $C! talion of this Dill 
interest@ of 18% shall be charged 
All di put S SUbJCCt to Cliand1garl1 Junsd1ct1011 
Once the goods leave our premises, we can not be ,,,,;possible for any damages that 
may occur in transit 

https://5,000.00


TAX INVOICE 

J G I u ISH G C V . LT■ ■ 

Qua lity Of set Prin ters & Publ isher of Rozan a Spokesman 

0-12 lndust11al Area. Phase-1 , Mol,al1 , PunJab Phone 0172-304 76 73-74 
Adm1n Office · 3037 Sector 19-0 Char d1 arh . Phone 2 42033 l-ax:5013421 

GSl 0.3AABCJ2200r1ZX HSN/SAC- RC NO 60298215 Dt. 10/02/0o 

CHANDIGARH Kl AAWAJ PARTY INVOICE NO. JP9430 P.O. NO.: 
# 2207 SECTOR 45 C 

DATED: 16.03.2019 DATED: 1 03 2019CHANDIGARH 

5TATE GODE 04 

S.NO LOT NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT 

12931 LF.Af LE rs 07 Y 2/)000 ( 4 PAGI< ) @ 1 25 ,000 1 00 25 000 00 

( DELIVE:.RD ON 11.03 2019 CH1\I L /\N NO. 16156) 

Remarks: LEAFLETS HSN COD 4901 TOTAL 25 000 00 

IGST 5.0% 1)t,O 00 

Nil 0 00 

NIL 0.00 
l t11s 1s a Computer Generated Invoice 

CARRIAGE CHARGES 0 00 

Amount Chargeable ( In Words) 
GRAND TOTAL 26,250.00

Twenty Six .Thousand Two Hundred 1fty Only 

Terms & Conditions 
1f payment 1s not made w1t111ng 1!:> days of t11e prcsentat1c,,, nf th1 !Jill 
,ntert:;;t@ol 18% sl1all be charged 
All disputes subJect to Chandigarh Jurrsd1ct1011 
Onc,e the goods leave our premises w can not b resposs1ble for any d,1mages that 
may occur 1n transit 

https://26,250.00
https://DELIVE:.RD


I AG • 
Q ality O'fset ;::>.-p-i~·s & Puo!lsner o· Rowna Spok~::;r1 ..:., 

D- 1 2 Industrial Arec1 Ph2se-1 Mohal1 Pun1ab ~)r,one. 0172-:3\.11.7073-74 
Ad 1 r."1 Of~ice 3037, Sector 19--D C1c1rdigar. P~orie 2542033 r:·ax 501342 1 

-:.ST GJAL\3(' J220CJ:J1 ZX HSN/f~N' - H C ~ 0 G02982 i 5 Dt 10102105 

CHANDIGI\RH "I AAWAJ PARTY INVO!r:E NO . .iP9445 P.O . NO .. : 
# 2207 SEC roq tJ) C 

DATED: 27 03 20 1 9 DATED : 27 03 2019Cl--.t,ND ~A ►-:t.J 

ST A fE CO,.,t: ~>.; 

S. ~:O LO, NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT 

129,;7 L:::AF-~::.l S / PAMPHLl::TS QTY 30000 ( 4 PAGE:S J@ 1 30,000 1 00 30 000 00 
( ;);\TED ?.3 03 2019) 

Re ma rk,:; : LEAFLETS HSN CODE 490 1 TOTAL 30 000 00 

IGST 5.0% 1 .500 00 

NI L C 00 

NIL o.oc 
Ti''; 1s a Cc•noutcr Gerierated !nvo,ce 

CARRIAGE CHARGES 0 00 

A,: Ount Chargeaoie t In Words ) 
GRAND lOTAL )1, 500 00 

Thirty One T•io-,sand Five Hundrea Only 

Terins & Condit;· ns 
JAGJI r PUBLISHI 'G :~O 0 •:T ~-o. 'µ..1v ~p~· s .. c.. '"',1 --r w :11.rg ;1) ct,;~s o: J'P D'"eser::a:.o,~ ot :ri 1s i I 

• , 1~1 @) o' 3, ,. 1. e c••-~ rel1 
\ ' -./.;(.tt?5 I ,r ;i, r :~1,.' '1 ,IL .. ~,c ! ;:· 

u, A :re ~0!",1 .._, ·~ ... ~ \J o· ,ses. -.ve Cd,, "Ut 00 ,~snos~ h' e +(J' • "" , , ,,''"" ~f-,; •1
~ 1 .. ~ 1~~,J!p,,

"I""" O';--::';,..f 'I'' l:' r./Cd, . 



INVOICE 

SAViTAR PRESS 
Plot No. 367, Industrial Arca 
Phase 9, Mohali 
GSTIN/UIN: 03AACHG8980M1ZW 
Stale Name : PunJab, Code : 03 
E-Mail · savilarprcss@rediffmail.com 

Consignee 

Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
# 2207 G. F., Scctor45-C, Chandigarh 160 047 , 
Kamal Kishor, Aadhar Card No. 5813 1203 3456 
Slate Name · Chandigarh , Code : 04 

Buyer (if other tl1an consignee) 
Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
II- 2207 G. F., Sector 45-C, 
Chandigarh 160 047, Kamal 

Kishor, Aadhar Card No. 5813 
Stc1tc Name : Ch3ndigarh, Code · 04 

Co11tact person Kamal K1shor 
Contact -9417607711 
E-Mail . k3 .sharma@gmail.com 

Invoice No. 
286 
Dr!livcry Note 

Su plier s e1. 
286 
Buyer's Order No 

0 t!Spatch Document No. 

D •spatchud through 

Terms of Delive1y 

D<1tecl 
25-M::ir-2019 
Mode/Terms of ,, ayment 
1 Days 
0 th r Helc1 nce(s) 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

Dest111.11Jon 

SI Description of HSN/SAC Quantity Rat per Amount 
No. Goods 

Printed Labels / Stickers 4821 3,000.00 Nos ; .000 Nos 6,000.000 
24cmx 24cm 

2 Printed Labels / Stickers 4821 2,000.00 Nos 2.000 Nos 4,000.000 

48cm x 14cm 

10,000.000 

Output IGST 1,800.000 

Total s,000.00 Nos ~ 11,800.000 
Amount Chargeable (in words) E. & O.E 

INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred On ly 

HSN/SAC Taxable lntegriJtGd Tnx Total 
Value Rate Amount Tax Amount 

4821 10,000.000 18% 1,800.000 1,800.000 

Total 10,000.000 1,800 .000 1,800.000 

TAX Amount (in word ) : INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only 

D c1.11at1on Company·s Bank Details 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual pric of Bank Name · PNB Bank 
Ne o. · 32470021001 45438 the goods described and that all particulars are true and 
□ ranch & IFS Code : lndl. A1u a, PH-2, CHO & PUNB0324700correct. 

for SAViTAR PRESS' w,tomer's Seal and S1gndturn 

Autl1oris •d S1gn<ilOry 

SUBJC T7 0 MOH/\l t JURI DICTION 

1 111s 1s il Computc1 Gr.ncrotcd 11wo1c0 

mailto:savilarprcss@rediffmail.com


It 

SAViTAR PRESS 
Plot No. 367, Industrial Area 
Phase 9, Moha li 
GSTIN/UIN: 03AACHG8980M1ZW 

tate Name . PunJab, Code : 03 
E-Mail : sc1v1tarpress@rediffmai l.com 

Consignee 
Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
# 2207 G. F., Sector 45-C, Chandiga rh 160 047 , 
Kamal Kishor, Aadhar Card No. 5813 1203 3456 
State Name : Ch,rndigarh, Code : 04 

Buyer (1f other than co11s1g11ce) 
Chand igarh Ki Aa waz Party 
# 2207 G. F., Secto1 45-C, 

Chand1garl1 160 047, Kamal 
Kishor. Aadl1ar Card No. 5813 
State Name 

Co11t,1c1 person 

Contact 
[-Mail 

SI 
No 

Cl1and1garh. Code . 04 

. Karn;:il Kishor 
9417607711 
k3.sharrna@grna 1l .com 

Description of 
Goods 

Voucher Pad (Loose Leaf Or Other) 
PADC Y1/MilEACHPAOCO!ITP/NS IOOLEA\1£:S,1 

2 Visiting Ca rds 
VISTING CARD C)TY 10000 

3 Handbills (Trade Advt. Materinl) 
SMALL PAMPHLET QTY 50000 
SIZE 7 1X9 5 

Outpu t IGST 

Totril 

Amount Ch<1rgeable (in words) 

INVOICE 

l11vo1ce No. 
295 

Delivery Note 

Suppl1e1 ~ R · f. 
295 

Buyer's Order No. 

Despatch Document No. 

Desp;it1;h,)d througl1 

Terms of Delivery 

Oat d 
30-Mar-2019 

Modu. Terms of f"'ay111ent 
1 Days 
Other Hcfeie11ce\s) 

Oatod 

Delivery Note Date 

Ocstinat1011 

HSN/SAC Quantity Rate per Amount 

4820 1,000.00 Nos 12.000 Nos 12,000.000 

4909 10,000.00Nos 0.550 Nos 5,500.000 

4911 50,000.00 Nos 0.350 Nos 17,500.000 

35,000.000 

4,920.000 

61,000.00 Nos { 39,920.000 
E. & 0.£ 

INR Th irty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only 

HSN/SAC Taxable Integrated Tax lotal 
Value Rate Arnount Tax Amount 

4820 12,000.000 18% 2,160 000 2,160.000 
4909 5,500.000 12% 660.000 660.000 
4911 17,500.000 12% ? 100.000 2,100.000 

Total 35,000.000 4,920.000 4,920.000 

Tax Amount (in words) · INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twe nty Only 

Ducloration 

We declare that this invoice ~hows tlie c1ctunl price of 
the goods described and that all part11,;ula1 s are true and 
1;orrcct 

Customer's Seal rind Signature 

Co1nµ,my·s Bank Detoils 
Bank Name : PN B Bank 
Ne No. : 3247002 100 145438 
Branch & IFS Code : Inc.J I. Arca, PH-2 , CHO & PUN00324700 

•for SAViTAR PHESS 

Aulhorisud Signdtory 

SUBJECT TO MOHALi .J URISDICTION 

-1111~ is a Comput r Gen rated l1woicf' 

mailto:k3.sharrna@grna
mailto:sc1v1tarpress@rediffmail.com


.. 
Q1m lity Offset F>rintcr s & F)ub lis l1 c r o f I O/cJ11a sr.,okcsm,m 

11 12, IMustrial /\rca. l)liase-1 Mol1al1 f71 unjab f' 11one: 0172 3lVl WI?, 7'1 
/\dmin Office 2211·. '.jcc!or ?1-C. Chandigarh Phone ~l!jl1?033 f ;ix /jQDll'.'1 

C~, l 03/\/\I3C.J2:>00I) 1 /X I l~'N 1S!\C- I\C NO 6079821 '.i I )I 10/()7/0'.J 

C llANJ2!.Q,_Rtf Kl /\/\ Wf\J f_;/\!:.:'._l..Y_ INVOICE NO. Jl>\WlC P.O. NO. : 
/1 ;,J'.J0/ S~CH)!~ '1!) C 

DATED : 1G 0'1 :>Orn DA l F.O: 1(3 04 ?O 19U l,\Nl)IC/\f-::.I l 

:'1 I /\ I l CODL: 01\ 

s ~J') Lur NO Dl-SCRIPTION 

I I /\I I i IS U I Y 10000 @ 1 

l'c.; rnarks : Ll ·/\ f U -1 S l l~,r-~ CODt 11901 

,)/\C:,JII !lLJLJIISfllNCLO l'VI 111) 
,\1C N J: 13-1?0h5000Hl, ICI 'I Ll/\f'-lf\ 
II t,C CIJl)I Ir:Icooo17,,1;,• 
iil<i\ U .' SI C !cm tl) r:11/\N!)J(,/\l~I I 

/\rnou11I Chur~oublc ( 111 \No1ds) 

re,1 1110usanc1 r- ,vci I l1 111cJ1ccJ Only 

·1 f:rms & Concl iti o11:, 
1r I, JVll•i( ill IS nut '1 ,Hit.'\\'-" .lq 1 ) Jily"!? :-:if t/ \., D1t::5cn tnt1on oi ti'~!~ bdl 

1,!t !:i u) of P:1 , !,h;i/1 h, cl 1,9,.•d 
, \I ri '~;'l t, .., ~tiLJ<. :t !o Cl1~1nd19nrll ~,tH. ,,tLlion. 
u:,t., lli(' (l[JO<Js h•;r.'l c)UI · '(!l!,i.,l _, \'J[ c.,rn 11ul Le ruspcn;s1t)I•.: fOI ,lily dlJllliJQ,:S I1,a, 
,,1;iy occur 111 lransil 

QUAN1 1TY HATE /\MOUNT 

10,000 1 00 10 000 JO 

TO TAL 10.0CC )() 

IGS'l f,.O'½, :,oo o:, 
NIL 0 l)\, 

Nil ''. 

ROUND Off- u 

GRA ND I Of/\t 1 C .:)00 OC 

,lAG,Ji I PlJl3l lSHiN(, CO. PVT. I.TD. 

J:1<:lt. / 



Date :- 13.05.2019 

To 
The Returning Officer Cum Deputy Commissioner 
U.T. - Chandigarh for 
General Election - Lok Sabha - 2019 

From 
Sh. Avinash Singh Sharma 
A Candidate from Chandigarh of Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
#2207 , Sector - 45 C , Chandigarh 

Subject:- Reply of Notice regarding Understatement of expenditure in 
Election Expenditure Register Vide Memo No :­
DEO/EMC/Lok Sabha Election - 2019/99 dated - 11.05.2019. 

Sir 

This is to state that I got a Notice from you regarding Understatement of expenditure in 
Election Expenditure Register Vide Memo No :- DEO/EMC/Lok Sabha Election -
2019/99 dated - 11.05.2019. 

I want to clarify that there are many Items ( Events ) according to above noted Memo on 
which nothing has been spent by me , that has been spent by the Party. Some Items needs 
rectification on rate issue , by verifying the receipt received by the concerned supplier 
Aimexed in my previous reply of dated 09.05.19 in the Party's President reply letter with 
the documentary evidence on the Items (Events) spent by the Party which may kind ly be 
verified simultaneously. 

I want to clarify on each and every Items ( Events ) mentioned in the abovenoted Memo 
as follows :-

Item (Event) No :- 25 : -
i - Denied - as it was not used. 
ii - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
iii - Already receipt submitted as it was from Party's Fund and the quantity was not more 

than 10 Pieces. 
iv - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
iv - Denied - No banner was used. 

Page 1 of 4 

https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19


Item (Event) No:- 26: -
i - Denied - No flex was used. 
ii - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
iii - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19. 
iv - Denied - No banner was used. 

Item (Event) No:- 27: -
1 - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09 .05 .I 9 
ii - From Party 's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
111 - From Party 's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19. 
iv - Only 05 Pieces was used 
v - From Party 's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
vi - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05 .19 
vu - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
viii - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
ix - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09 .05 .19 
x - From Party' s Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09 .05 .19 
x1 - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of Expenditure of dated 

29.04.2019 under heading Video Van. 
xii - From Party ' s Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
xiii - Completely denied as it was not served. 
xiv - Completely denied as it was not served. 
xv - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of Expenditure of dated 

29.04.2019 under heading Video Van. 
xvi - Rate & Total Completely denied , there were few which wa of supporters. 
xvii - Rate & Total Completely denied , there were few which was of supporters. 
xviii - Rate & Total Completely denied , there were few which was of supporters. 
xix - Completely denied , as it was not used. 
xx - Completely denied , as it was not used. 
xxi - Completely denied , as it was not used. 
xxii- Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of Expenditure of dated 

29.04.2019 under heading Video Van. 
xxiii - Completely denied , as it was not used. 
xxiv - Completely denied , as it was not used. 
xxv - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of of dated 29.04.2019 under 

heading Lunch & Dinner and these items (events) were included in the same 
which was used for preparation of the same . 

Page 2 of 4 

https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19


xxv1 - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of of dated 29.04.2019 
under heading Lunch & Dinner and these items ( events ) were included in the 
same which was used for preparation of the same . 

xxvii - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of of dated 29.04.2019 
under heading Lunch & Dinner and these items ( events ) were included in the 
same which was used for preparation of the same . 

xxviii - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of of dated 29.04.2019 
w1der heading Lunch & Dinner and these items ( events ) were included in the 
same which was used for preparation of the same . 

xxix - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of of dated 29.04.2019 
under heading Lunch & Dinner and these items (events) were included in the 
same which was used for preparation of the same . 

xxx - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of Expenditure of dated 
29.04.2019 under heading Video Van. 

Item (Event) No :- 32 : -
i - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
11 - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
iii - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
1v - Denied the rate is Rs/-5.00 only. 
v - Completely denied as it was not served. 
v1 - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
v11 - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of Expenditure of dated 

29.04.2019 under heading Video Van. 
viii - Details has already been clarified in Shadow register of Expenditure of dated 

29.04.2019 under heading Tempo and Loudspeaker from Party's fund. 
1x - Denied no photographer were used. 
x - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
xi - Denied no Garland were used. 
XII - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
xiii - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
xiv - Denied as this was not used. 
xv - Denied as this was not used. 
xvi - Denied as this was not used. 
xvii - Denied as this was not used. 
xviii - Denied as this was not used. 
xix - Denied as this was not used. 
xx - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 

Page 3 of 4 

https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://Rs/-5.00
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19


Item (Event) No :- 33 : -
i - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05 .19 
11 - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
iii - From Party's Fw1d hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
iv - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
v - Denied as this was not used. 
v1 - Denied the rate is Rs/-5.00 only. 
vu - Denied as this was not used. 
viii - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05.19 
ix - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 

previous reply of dated 09.05 .19 
x - Personal & Supporter car was used and the caps & pamphlets was of party and 

from Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 
previous reply of dated 09.05.19 

x1 - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has already been submitted in my 
previous reply of dated 09.05 .19 

xii - Completely denied as no flex was used. 
xiii - Completely denied as no flex was used. 
xiv - Completely denied as no flex was used. 
xv - Completely denied as no flex was used. 
xvi - Completely denied as no flex was used. 

Item (Event) No :- 34 : -
All the items ( events ) including vehicle for canvassing is completely denied as the 
public meeting was cancelled as a result no expenses incun-ed as on the issue of the 
canvassing of the vehicles I want to clarify that the permission for canvassing of the 
noted vehicle in your memo has already been taken from the permission cell for 
canvassing whole Chandigarh on aforesaid date of which the detai ls has already been 
clarified in the shadow register of expenditure of dated under heading Video Van & 
Tempo. 

Thanking You 

Pv h tU>H 51,-JL-1)-\ 5HfJllf1l'-. 
( A VIN ASH SINGH SHARMA) 

A Candidate of Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency 

#2207, Sector - 45 C , Chandigarh 

Page 4 of 4 

https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://Rs/-5.00
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19
https://09.05.19


Date :- 18.05.2019 

To 
The Returning Officer Cum Deputy Commissioner 
U.T. - Chandigarh for 
General Election - Lok Sabha - 2019 

From 
Sh. Avinash Singh Sharma 
A Candidate from Chandigarh of Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
#2207 , Sector - 45 C , Chandigarh 

Subject:- Reply of Notice regarding Understatement of expenditure in 
Election Expenditure Register Vide Memo No :­
DEO/EMC/Lok Sabha Election - 2019/113 dated - 17.05.2019. 

Sir 
This is to state that I got a Notice from you regarding Understatement of expenditure in 
Election Expenditure Register Vide Memo No :- DEO/EMC/Lok Sabha Election -
2019/113 dated - 17.05.2019. 

I want to clarify that there are many Items ( Events ) according to above noted Memo on 
which nothing has been spent by me , that has been spent by the Party. Some Items needs 
rectification on rate issue , by verifying the receipt received by the concerned supplier 
Annexed in my previous reply of dated 09.05.19 in the Party's President reply letter with 
the documentary evidence on the Items (Events) spent by the Party which may kindly be 
verified simultaneously. 

I want to clarify on each and every Items ( Events ) mentioned in the above noted Memo 
as follows :-

Item (Event) No :- 36 : -
i - Personal 
ii - Rate denied as it is Rs/-9.48 only. 

Booking of Vehicle : -
i - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-3000.00 only. 
ii - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-4200.00 only. 
iii - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-4200.00 only. 
iv - This is for 01 day only i.e. till 11 .5 .2019 & from 12.5.19 to 17.5.19 it was cancelled. 
V - Vehicle Registration No is CH OITA 9513 not 9153 & rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 

Per day aggregating to Rs/-4200.00 only 
vi. - Till 11.5.19 i.e. for 12 days only from 12.5.19 the permission was cancelled rate 

denied as it is Rs/-1300.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-15600.00 only. 

Page 1 of 2 

https://Rs/-15600.00
https://Rs/-1300.00
https://Rs/-4200.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-4200.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-4200.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-3000.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-9.48
https://09.05.19


vii. - Till 11.5 .19 i.e. for 04 days only from 12.5 .19 the permission was cancelled rate 
denied as it is Rs/-1300.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-5200.00 only. 

viii. -Till 11.5.19 i.e. for 04 days only from 12.5.19 the permission was cancelled rate 
denied as it is Rs/-1300.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-5200.00 only. 

ix. - Till 11.5.19 i.e. for 04 days only from 12.5.19 the permission was cancelled rate 
denied as it is Rs/-1300.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-5200.00 only. 

x - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-5400.00 only. 
xi - Till 11.5.19 i.e. for 04 days only from 12.5.19 the permission was cancelled rate 

denied as it is Rs/-1300.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-5200.00 only. 
x - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-10200.00 only. 
x1 - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-6600.00 only. 
xii - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-1800.00 only. 
xiii - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-1800.00 only. 
xiv - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-1800.00 only. 
xv - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-1800.00 only. 
xvi - Rate denied as it is Rs/-600.00 Per day aggregating to Rs/-1800.00 only. 

Advertisement through Social Media 13-05-2019 : - Accepted 

Printing Bill No. 37/08.5.19: - Bill No. & Date Accepted but the Bill amount is Rs/-
15600.00 only. BILL ATTACHED 

Printing Bill No. 36/07.5.19: - Bill No. & Date Accepted but the Bill amount is Rs/-
3304.00 only. BILL ATTACHED 

Printing Bill No. 26/30.04.19: - Bill No. & Date Accepted but the Quantity is 1000 
Pieces only and the rate is Rs/-14.61 only aggregating 
to Rs/-14160.00 only. BILL ATTACHED 

Printing Bill No. 295/30.04.19: - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has 
already been submitted in my previous reply of dated 09.05 .19 

Printing Bill No. 286/25.03.19: - From Party's Fund hence I am not liable details has 
already been submitted in my previous reply of dated 09.05 .19 

Printing Bill No. 48/30.04.19: - Accepted 

Printing Bill No. 47/30.04.19: - Accepted ~ ~~I 5'1 ,-' "' 1-1 Ji; fl ,z1'-1 '< 

Thanking You 

( AVINASH SINGH SHARMA ) 
A Candidate of Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
from Chandigarh Parliamentary Constituency 

#2207 , Sector - 45 C , Chandigarh 

Page 2 of 2 

https://47/30.04.19
https://48/30.04.19
https://09.05.19
https://286/25.03.19
https://09.05.19
https://295/30.04.19
https://Rs/-14160.00
https://Rs/-14.61
https://26/30.04.19
https://36/07.5.19
https://15600.00
https://37/08.5.19
https://Rs/-1800.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-1800.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-1800.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-1800.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-1800.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-6600.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-10200.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-5200.00
https://Rs/-1300.00
https://Rs/-5400.00
https://Rs/-600.00
https://Rs/-5200.00
https://Rs/-1300.00
https://Rs/-5200.00
https://Rs/-1300.00
https://Rs/-5200.00
https://Rs/-1300.00


INVOICE 

fInvoice No . - ·- -­ DatedSAViTAR PRESS 
Plot No. 367, Industrial Area i037 ,8-May-2019 
Phase 9 , Mohali jDelivery Note 'Mode/T.erms of Payment 
GSTIN/UIN: 03AACHG8980M1 ZW 1 Days I 
State Name : Punjsb, Code : 03 Su ppli r' s Ref fOthe, Refe rence(s) I 
E-Mail : savitarpress@rediffmail.com 1037 

Buyer's Order No. DatedConsignee 
VERBAL 5-May-2019AVINASH SINGH SHARMA (CHO Kl AWAZ PARTY) 
D~ -·patch ~oc11ine11t ~o. ~ Delivery Note Date# 2207, Sector 45-C, Chandigarh , Aadhar 

N o . 9062 5702 2279, Avlnash Singh S l1arma 
Despatched through Destin ationState Name Chand igarh, Code : 04 r 

' Te rms of Del1vtory 
Buyer (if other than consigne )'AVINASH SINGH SHARMA (CHO Kl AWAZ PARTY)I# 2207, Sector 45-C , 
Chandigarh , Aadhar No. 9062 
5702 2279, Avinash Singh Shanna 
State Name : Chandigarh , Code : 04 

SI Description of Goods HSN/SAC I Quantity 
No 

1 Printed Labels/ Stickers 2,000.00 Nos 2 000 : Nos / 4,QQQ.QQQ 1 

24X24CM 
2 Printed Labels / Stickers i 4821 2,000.00 Nos 1 ? 000 NOS ' 4 ,000 .000 

48X14CM I 
3 Visiting Cards 4909 10,000.00 Nos , O !:i50 INos 5,500.000 1 

CARDS 10000 

13,500.000 

Output IGST 1 2,100 .000 

' I 

I 

I_ 
Totall -=J!4,000.00 Nos ' ~ 15,600.000 

Amount Chargeable(1n words) C. & 0 E ' 

INR Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Only 

HSNisAC Taxable 
Vc1 lue 

I 

' 
Integral d Tax 

Rate Amount 
Tot al 

Tax Amount I 
4821 

14909

f- -- - -

i aoi5oooo....,. 
5 ,500 000 

Tota1[G:soo.ooo · 
- - . 

1a01o' 1A4oooo ! 1.440.ooo 
12% 660 000 660 .000 I 

- 2,100.000 1 2 ,100.000 , 
, I 

Tax Amount (1n words) . INR Two T housand On Hundred Only 

Diiclaration 
Company's Bank Detrn ls 
B,rnk Namp PNB Bank I 

We declare that this invoice shows t he actual price of the A/c No. 3247002100145438 
cods described and that all particu lars ar~!ue and correct Branch & IFS Code tn d l. Area, PH-2, CHO & PUNB0324700 j

Customer's Seal and Signature forSAViTAR PRESS I 

,\ 
Authonsed S1gnatory_1-

SUBJECT TO MOHALi JURISDI CTION 

This 1s a Computer eneraied Invoice 

I 

https://J!4,000.00
https://10,000.00
https://2,000.00
https://2,000.00
mailto:savitarpress@rediffmail.com


1 

INVOICE 

SAVITAR PRESS 
Plot No 367, Industrial Area 
Phase 9, Mohali 
GSTIN/U IN , 03AACHG8980M1ZW 
State Name . PunJab, Code : 03 
E-Mail : savitarpress@rediffmail.com 

Consignee - - -~-· 
1 
AVINASH SINGH SHARMA (CHO Kl AWAZ PARTY)

I# 2207, Sector 45-C, Chandignr-h, Aad har 
No. 9062 5702 2279, Avinash Singh Sharma 
State Name : Chandigarh , Code . 04 

Buyer (if other than consignee) 

AVll'-IASH SINGH SHARMA (CHO Kl AWAZ PARTY) 
# 2207, Sector 45-C , 
Chandigarh, Aadhar No. 9062 
5702 2279, Avinash Singh Sharma 
State Name Chandigarh, Code : 04 

·1 1nvo1ce No . 
1
036 
Delivery Note 

Supplier's Ref 

10 36 
/ Buyer's Order No . 

VERBAL 
rDespatch Document No 

Despatched thro11gh 
I 

,Terms of Delivery 

Dated 

7-May-2019 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

_, 1 Days 
Other Reference(,;) 

Dated 

1-Ma_y-2019_ 

1D livery Note Date 

Destination 

SI Description of Goods HSN/SAC Quantity Rat P r AmOllllt 

No 

Printed Labels / Sticker ; '1821 20,000.00 Nos I o 140 I Nos 2,800.000 1 
7. 4CMS 

Output IGST 504.000 

,. 20,000.00 Nos i f 3,304.000 ! 
Amount Chargeable(in words) E. & 0 E l 

INR Three Thousand Three Hundred Four Only 
- HSN/SAC - Taxable Integrated Tax - To tal 

Value Rate , Amount Tax Amount 
1--4'"''-"'""__________________________ _,!......!:2:..1.,~600 .0~ 16%i 504 .000821 -_--r- 504 ooo I 

Total j_ ~ 800 .000 ! 504.000 t- 504.000 j 

Tax Amount (in words) INR Fivo Hundred Four Only I 

Company's Bank Details 
Declaration Bank Name PNS aar1k 
We declsre thsl this invoice shows t11e sctllal price of the A/c No . 3247002100145438 

oods described and tha t all articulars are true and correct Branch & IFS Code . lndl. Area , PH-2, CHO & PUNB0324700 
Customer's Seal and Signature . . - for SAViTAR flRESS 

Autt1011sed S•@atpry ' 
SUBJCCT TO MOl-1ALI JURISDICTION 

This 1s a Comout r Gen rated Invoice 

https://20,000.00
https://20,000.00
mailto:savitarpress@rediffmail.com


INVOICE 

cods describ d and that all arllculars are tru and correct Branch &IFS Code lndl. Arca, PH 2. CHO & PUNB0324700 
f-'C!-"u...;s--'-t""o...;m...;e""r,.;;.'s;.;,.S;,.;e:.:ac...l;:;.a;.;..n:;..d.=,;S::.:,g...;n:.:.;a'-'t:.:u:.:.re===-=--=--='--"-=-=---=-:..:.::....:::.=.;.;.=::;__,..:::..:.::.c:.:::._::.c.;....:::....::..::..::c: ---- for SA ViTAR PRES 

/(1 './ 
___ ------------'-'P-'r'-"e=-=aaa.r-=e-=d-'b:c.,...__V.:..;:;e'-'nfied _~ ____ -'-A"'uF:.:.:::::.:::..:=.:.=C--LJ 

SUBJECT TO MOHALi JURISDICTION 

This Is a Computer Generateci Invoice 

SAVITAR PRESS 
Plot N o. 367 , Industrial Ar a 
Phas 9, Mohali 
GSTIN/UIN: 03AACHG8980M 1ZW 
State Name : Punjab, Code : 03 
Contact : 0172 5075710,981 401 0903 
[ -Mail : sav1tarpress@rediffma1l. com 

Consign e 
Chandigarh Kl Aawaz Party 
# 2207, Sector 45-C , Chandigorh , Aadhar 
N o. 9062 5702 2279, Avinash Singh Sharma 
State Name Chandigarh, Code : 04 

I T rms of [)el1very 
Buyer (if oth er than consigne ) 

Chandigarh Ki Aawaz Party 
# 2207, Sector 45-C, 
Chandigarh, Aadhar No. 9062 
5702 2279, Avinash Singh Sharma 
Slate Name Chandigarh , Code · 04 

Contact person · Avinash Singh Sharma Ji 
Contact 98881 88989 

RateHSN/SAC QuantityDescnpt1on of Goods SI Ip r 
~o 

·t-· -

12 ooo Nos482 0 1,000.00 NosVoucher Pad (Loose Leaf Or Other) 
Pad Qty 1000 
Each Pad Conf,.,ns 100 Leaves 

Outpu t /GST 

Total 1,000.00 Nos
Amount Chargeable _(l_n_w_o_rd_s_)_________________.______,__ 

INR Fourteen Thousa nd O n e Hundred Sixty Only 
HSN/SAC Taxable ---iritec rated Tax 

Value Rate Amount_ 
4820 - 18% 2 L160 000 

Total 
12 000.000 

2,160.00012,000.000 

Tax Amount (in words) INR Two Thousand On Hundred Sixty Only 

Co111pa11y's Bank Details 
Declaration Bank N1;1me PN6 Bank 
We declare that this invoice show the actllal µ11<.-e 01 tile Ale r-.Jo . 324700210014::>4.ltl 

DatedI Invo1ce No. 

30-A r-2019026 
Delivery Note - Mode/Terms of Paym nt 

1 Da s 
Other Reference(s)Supplier's Ref 

B'-<yer's Order No 

D spatch Document No 

026 lDotod 
Delivery Note Date 

Despatch d through Destination 

Amount 

12,000.000 

2 ,160.000 

f 14,160.000 
E & 0 

Total 
Tax Amou nt 
2,1§.0000 
2,160 .0 00 

https://1,000.00
https://1,000.00
mailto:sav1tarpress@rediffma1l.com



